

LOK ADALAT

LISTED ON 09.05.2015

COURT NO. 2

ITEM NO. 36

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14204 OF 2014

Vedmati Sahu & Anr. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
Kamlesh Kumar Mishra & Ors. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'Heard learned counsel for the
petitioners.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.'

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the (5) Respondents on 29.05.2014 through Regd. A.D. post. Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3 but not filed counter affidavit. A.D. card duly signed has been received from respondent nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of both the respondents. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of respondent nos. 4 and 5.

It is submitted that Pursuant to the Id. Registrar order dated 20.01.2015, counsel for the petitioners has filed spare copies of the SLP but not furnished particulars of Trial Court. Hence, fresh show cause notice to unserved respondent nos. 4 and 5 could not be issued.

Service of show cause notice on respondent nos. 4 and 5 is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Lok Adalat with this report.

Dated this the 8th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Advocate
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc3